

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8274/2010(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in RFA No. 3833/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned in filing/refiling SLP.

Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER