

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18932/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in RFA No.
3833/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that inadvertently, the process fee and spare copies could not be filed for service on Respondent No.6. He seeks one more opportunity to do the needful. Let the process fee and spare copies be filed during a period of seven days from today.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master