

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18932/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in RFA  
No.3833/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

HARI RAM &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present on behalf of the  
petitioner. The case has been listed before the  
Court for default. Consequently, the special leave  
petition is dismissed for default of appearance as  
well as for non-compliance of the orders of the  
Court.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Om Parkash)  
Court Master